The Project sitework and infrastructure is anticipated to be developed in not more than two separate 
phases, each consisting of not less than Twenty Four (24) lots for detached single family homes.  
The minimum square footage of the homes shall be not less than Two Thousand Six Hundred  
(2,600) square feet of conditioned space and not less than Three Thousand (3,000) square feet 
under roof.  The anticipated build-out schedule for the entire Project is Five (5) years, based upon 
a period of Eighteen (18) months for permitting and approvals, and approximately Three (3) years